ASCCC Resolutions: Summary of Impact

Fall 2021

ASCCC Fall 2021 Plenary

Final Resolution Packet for Adoption

1.05 F21 Remote Attendance Options for ASCCC Events

 Resolved, The Academic Senate for California Community Colleges should make remote attendance an option at all ASCCC-organized events, including plenary sessions.

3.01 F21 Resources for Racial Justice and Critical Race Theory

- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges recognize Critical Race Theory as a well-established school of thought and racial justice framework and support the right of California community college faculty to utilize Critical Race Theory as well as other theories relevant to their disciplines; and
- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges by fall 2022 provide a resource to define Critical Race Theory and its importance and tools for faculty and colleges to utilize Critical Race Theory in anti-racist education, teaching, and learning.

3.02 F21 Equity in Science, Technology, engineering and Math (STEM)

Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community
Colleges write a paper focused on optimizing student success
through models of equity-minded teaching and learning
practices in STEM online and traditional course modalities and
present it to the body by the spring 2023 plenary session

3.03 F21 Support for Mental Health Awareness and Trauma Informed Teaching and Learning

- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for the California Community Colleges
 work with discipline experts to develop resources identifying effective practices
 for Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACE) awareness including screening,
 resources and referral sources by Fall 2022;
- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges develop resources identifying effective practices for mental health awareness and trauma-informed teaching and learning and present the strategies to local academic senates by Fall 2022; and
- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges continue legislative advocacy for the funding of mental health services, support, and professional development on trauma-informed teaching and learning.
- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges advocate for mental health resources and services including funding, professional development, and support for community college faculty.

4.01 F21 Transfer Pathways Guarantees

Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges work with practitioners within and among the California Community College, the California State University, and the University of California systems to build transfer guarantees that will increase the number of spaces for community college students transferring to the California State University or the University of California, especially for students to transfer to institutions in or near their community college service area.

17.01 F21 Local Senate Policies Regarding Textbook Adoption

- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California for Community Colleges provide guidance to local academic senates in developing policies that both protect students and uphold academic freedom in cases where changes to faculty class assignments result in changes in required course resources by Fall of 2022; and
- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges encourage local academic senates to adopt policies that both protect students and uphold academic freedom in cases where changes to faculty class assignments result in changes in required course resources

19.01 F21 Support Diversity, Equity and Inclusion-Focused Hiring Practices

- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community
 Colleges endorse the <u>ACHRO draft Screening and Selection</u>
 <u>Process Recommendations</u>; and
- Resolved, That the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges commit to continued partnership with ACHRO and other associations for the implementation of the actions included in the Screening and Selection Recommendations and the DEI Implementation Workgroup recommendations and development of professional development resources to support local senate implementation efforts.